CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 2025094 Goold Street Reconstruction

Page 1 of 1

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account(s) Org-45040, Obj- 57500; Org-60484, Obj-57570 Original Contract $ 590,389.12
Org-22640 Obj-57560; Org-45040, Obj 57500 40003 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 590,389.12
Contractor  LalLonde Contractors, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Iltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1 [Removing Curb and Gutter (8) LF @ $6.32 -$50.56 $0.00
2 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A (8) LF @ $26.51 -$212.08 $0.00
3 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways (82.00) SY $9.95 -5815.90 $0.00
5 |Base Aggregate Dense, 1% - Inch 128.75 TON |@ $20.35 $0.00 $2,620.06
6 [Cancrete Pavement 9-Inch 43 SY |@ $58.93 $0.00 $2,533.99
7__|Removing Concrete Pavement 43.0 SY $5.97 $0.00 $256.71
8 [Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch (186) SF @ $7.83 -$1.456.38 $0.00
9 |Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch (210.00)] SF $8.74 -51,835.40 $0.00
10_|Concrete Driveway 8-Inch (37.00)] SY |@ $90.77 -$3,358.49 $0.00
12_[Sawing Concrete 60.00 ] LF |[@ $1.95 $0.00 $117.00
13 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A 89.00| SY |@ $119.14 $0.00 $10,603.46
15 |Topsoil (55.00)] 8Y |@ $5.75 -$316.25 $0.00
16 |Sod Lawn (55.00)] SY @ $6.75 -$371.25 $0.00
17 |Sod Water 15.20 | MGAL $30.00 50.00 $456.00
20 |Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (Yellow) 4.00 LF @ $6.35 $0.00 $25.40
26 |Remove Storm Sewer 4.00 LF @ $14.00 $0.00 $56.00
27 |Storm Manholes, 48" Diam. 10.10| VF | @ $1,000.00 50.00 $10,100.00
29 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch 400 LF @ $90.00 $0.00 $360.00
30 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class 27-Inch 8.00 LF $250.00 50.00 $2,000.00
Total Decrease ($8,416.31) == |
Total Increase $29,128.62
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $20,712.31
Adjusted Contracl AMOUNt .. . ... ..on titiiiinriia e $ 611,101.43
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, inereased,
decreased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by: %\ 3/9/2026
Contractor Date
Recommended by: U
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date

Date




